140 3rd St. S, PO Box 707, Dassel, MN 55325
800-328-8996  • american-time.com
February 8, 2022
Page 1 of 4 PS03061 Rev J
February 8, 2022
SiteSync IQ® Wireless
System Controller Kits
5 and 10 watt

of a particular product for a particular application.	 © American Time
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Nomenclature
SiteSync IQ master clocks are available with a variety of options. The following describes those options and how they make up
each model number.
Each model number begins with SSQMSTR- followed by these Options:
SSQMSTR- __ _ _ __ _
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 Option 5
Wattage Antenna Circuits Sync Special
Option 1 – Wattage. Indicate the power for the transmitter (00=none, 05=5 watt, 10=10 watt internal transmitter).
Option 2 – Transmitter Antenna Type.
	 N = Magnetic Mount. Standard with 5 & 10 watt models. Typically mounted on the interior of the building.
	 C = Campus. Mounts on the exterior of the building (mast recommended).
Option 3 – Circuits. Indicate the number of clock and/or dry contact circuits.
	 0 = No bell circuits.
	 8 = Clocks & bell circuits.
Option 4 – Time Sync. One or two characters in model number based on the following:
E = Ethernet. Provides time synchronization via Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) or Daytime Protocol from
Internet Time Servers or an internal Network Time Server. It eliminates the need to mount an outside receiving
antenna. The Ethernet option also includes the Remote Connect web server, which enables event programming,
circuit selection and activation and other system features remotely accessed via web browser from a computer.
GE = GPS provides time synchronization via Global Positioning system. Also includes Ethernet connection
functionality.
PE = GPS Plus. Includes weather-tight, non-corrosive connections for outdoor installation and can be extended
further (up to 1500 ft.) than the Standard GPS option.  Also includes Ethernet connection functionality.
Option 5 – Special. Not required.
	 Y = Special Frequency. Please contact Customer Service: 800-328-8996.
	 X = Other Special Options. Please contact Customer Service: 800-328-8996.
Optional Rack Mount Kit (H004100)
Kit Includes: 2 ears, 8 screws, installation instructions